

Ordinance No. 39

AN ORDINANCE providing for the appointment of the City Clerk; Establishing the procedure therefor; and providing for compensation.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Clerk of the City of Lacey shall be appointed by and serve at the pleasure of the Mayor, which appointment shall be subject to confirmation by a majority vote of the City Council. Such appointment must be in writing, signed by the Mayor, and filed with the City Clerk.

Section 2. Compensation of the City Clerk shall be as established by ordinance.

This ordinance adopted this A day of Any, 1967.

A Homann Mayor

Attest:

City Clerk

PASSED: May 18, 1967

POSTED: May 22, 1967

Approved:

City Attorney